Home » Bosch » BOSCH Smart Home Light Shutter Control Unit II Instruction Manual
Contents [ hide
1  BOSCH Smart Home Light Shutter Control Unit II
2  Product Description
3  Description of the symbols
4  Safety instructions
5  Product Overview
6  Notes regarding installation

Device type designation BMCT-SLZ
Protection type IP20
Protection class II
Device protection Thermal cutoff
Ambient temperature – 20 °C … + 50 °C
Dimensions
(W × H × D) 40.5 × 47 × 22 mm
Weight 42 g
Radiofrequency band 2.4 – 2.4835 GHz
Radio protocol ZigBee 3.0
Max. transmitting
power 10 mW
Radio range in the
open < 70 m
Software class A
Receiver category 2
Supply voltage 230 VAC/50 Hz
Power consumption in
sleep mode < 0.5 W
Cable type and cross
section
Rigid and flexible
cable, 0.75 – 2.5 mm²
Max. switching power
 M 2 A, cos ϕ 0,85~1
2 x 200 W, cos ϕ 0,85
 2 x 500 W
Measurement
precision
± 3 W at < 100 W /
±3 % at > 100 W
Measurement category CAT III
Technical modifications reserved
Symbol Description
Service Information
Robert Bosch Smart Home GmbH Schockenriedstraße 17 70565 Stuttgart-Vaihingen Germany
service@bosch-smarthome.com.
Phone: 8-750-002-316
Documents / Resources
BOSCH Smart Home Light Shutter Control Unit II [pdf] Instruction Manual
Smart Home Light Shutter Control Unit II, Home Light Shutter Control Unit II, Light Shutter Cont
rol Unit II, Shutter Control Unit II, Control Unit II, Unit II
References
 Control4 Smart Homes
 Welcome to Bosch Smart Home | Bosch Smart Home
 Welcome to Bosch Smart Home Service | Bosch Smart Home
 Declarations of Conformity and International Type Approvals
 Declarations of Conformity and International Type Approvals
Manuals+, home  privacy